Enclosure: VIL.D.

THE GROSSE POINTE PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM
Grosse Pointe, Michigan

AGENDA NUMBER & TITLE: VIL.D. Approval of Concrete Paving
Replacement Contract

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

On June 3, 2021 we held a public bid opening for proposals received for District-wide concrete
paving replacement. Post bid interviews were conducted to ensure the appropriate scope of work
was included in the bids and there were no errors or omissions.

The scope of work includes:
e Mobilization (removal, excavating, staging, barriers, debris removal, etc)
e Concrete sidewalks and replacement
e Concrete curbs and replacement
e Concrete drive approach
e Sand base
o Aggregate base
e Steel pip bollards (concrete and sleeve)

Two contractors submitted unit cost proposals as requested for indefinite scope and quantity. The
bid tabulation as well as a weighted bid analysis are enclosed for your review.

REQUEST:

The Board of Education approve a three-year unit price contract with Luigi Ferdinadi & Son
Cement with the option of two, one-year extensions to provide District concrete paving
replacement. The contract would commence on July 1, 2021 with a base term end date of June 30,
2024.

Funding Source
1 General Fund [ Bond Fund v' Sinking Fund

Amanda Matheson
Deputy Superintendent for Business Operations

6/10/2021



BID TABULATION
June 3, 2021

Grosse Pointe Public School System

District-Wide Concrete Paving Replacement Indefinite Scope / Indefinite Quantity

Project No. 1621

EHRESMAN

Contractor Familial Iran 1. Remove &|2. Remove &|3. Remove &| 4. Add New | 5. Add New | 6. Add New | 7. Add New |8. Remove &| 9. Sidewalk | 10. Add Roll 11. Add 12. Sand 13. Change
Disclosure Economic Replace Replace Replace Sidewalk Thickened Curb & Drive Replace [Removal PSF| Curb(18") [Steel Bollard| Cushion Curb &
Y/N Sanctions Sidewalk Thickened Curb and PSF Edge Gutter PLF | Approach [Parking Area PLF & Base PSY | Gutter (24")
ActY/N PSF Edge Walk | Gutter PLF Sidewalk PSF Paving PSF Foundation add'l/PLF
PSF PSF EA
Luigi Ferdinadi & Son Cement Yes Yes $6.00 $7.99 $35.00 $6.00 $7.99 $35.00 $12.00 $7.50 $3.00 $30.00 $800.00 $27.00 $5.00
McCarthy Construction Company Yes Yes $10.00 $40.00 $40.00 $12.00 $38.00 $38.00 $38.00 $13.00 $5.00 $35.00 $500.00 $3.75 $4.00

ehresmanarchitects.com

803 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 350, Troy, MI 48084 | 248.244.9710 | (f) 248.244.9712




14. Repair /| Exception to Pricing to June 30, Cost of Cost of Qualifications
Reset Catch 2024 Performance Performance
Basin Frame Bond per Bond as % of
EA $50,000 Work Order
$1,500.00 [None $500.00 1.00% None
$2,600.00 [None $1,000.00 2.00% Prices shall not exceed 10% per year




Grosse Pointe Public School System

District-Wide Concrete Paving Replacement Indefinite Scope / Indefinite Quantity

Project No. 1621

EHRESMAN

CONTRACTOR

PARKING AREA

REPLACE CURB & REPAIR / RESET
REMOVE SIDEWALK | REPLACE SIDEWALK GUTTER ADD SIDEWALK ADD ROLL CURB ADD DRIVE APPROACH PAVING ADD STEEL BOLLARD CATCH BAS/IN FRAME
(ITEM9) (ITEM 1) (ITEM 4) (ITEM 10) (ITEM 7) REPLACEMENT (ITEM 11)
(ITEM 3) (ITEM 14)
(ITEM 8)
Quantity ** 800 SF 4000 SF 400 LF 500 SF 200 LF 850 SF 500 SF 2 EACH 2 EACH

COMPARATIVE
TOTAL

Unit Price

$3.00

$6.00

$35.00

$6.00

$30.00

$12.00

$7.50

$800.00

$1,500.00

LUIGI FERDINANDI & SONS

McCARTHY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Sub Total

Unit Price

$2,400.00

$5.00

$24,000.00

$10.00

$14,000.00

$40.00

$12.00

$3,000.00

$6,000.00

$35.00

$10,200.00

$38.00

$3,750.00

$13.00

$1,600.00

$500.00

$3,000.00

$2,600.00

$ 64,950

Sub Total

Unit Price

$4,000.00

$40,000.00

$16,000.00

$6,000.00

$7,000.00

$32,300.00

$6,500.00

$1,000.00

$5,200.00

$ 112,800

Sub Total

Unit Price

Sub Total

Unit Price

Sub Total

Unit Price

Sub Total

Unit Price

Sub Total

Unit Price

Sub Total

** Assumed quantities for comparison only

ehresmanarchitects.com
803 W. Big Beaver Road, Suite 350, Troy, M| 48084 | 248.244.9710 | (f) 248.244.9712
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