Enclosure: VII.D.

THE GROSSE POINTE PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM Grosse Pointe, Michigan

AGENDA NUMBER & TITLE: VII.D. Approval of Concrete Paving Replacement Contract

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

On June 3, 2021 we held a public bid opening for proposals received for District-wide concrete paving replacement. Post bid interviews were conducted to ensure the appropriate scope of work was included in the bids and there were no errors or omissions.

The scope of work includes:

- Mobilization (removal, excavating, staging, barriers, debris removal, etc)
- Concrete sidewalks and replacement
- Concrete curbs and replacement
- Concrete drive approach
- Sand base
- Aggregate base
- Steel pip bollards (concrete and sleeve)

Two contractors submitted unit cost proposals as requested for indefinite scope and quantity. The bid tabulation as well as a weighted bid analysis are enclosed for your review.

REQUEST:

The Board of Education approve a three-year unit price contract with Luigi Ferdinadi & Son Cement with the option of two, one-year extensions to provide District concrete paving replacement. The contract would commence on July 1, 2021 with a base term end date of June 30, 2024.

	Funding Source	
☐ General Fund	☐ Bond Fund	✓ Sinking Fund

Amanda Matheson Deputy Superintendent for Business Operations



BID TABULATION

June 3, 2021

Grosse Pointe Public School System District-Wide Concrete Paving Replacement Indefinite Scope / Indefinite Quantity Project No. 1621

Contractor	Familial Disclosure Y/N	Iran Economic Sanctions Act Y/N	1. Remove & Replace Sidewalk PSF	2. Remove & Replace Thickened Edge Walk PSF	Replace Curb and	4. Add New Sidewalk PSF	5. Add New Thickened Edge Sidewalk PSF	6. Add New Curb & Gutter PLF	7. Add New Drive Approach PSF	8. Remove & Replace Parking Area Paving PSF	Removal PSF		11. Add Steel Bollard & Foundation EA	12. Sand Cushion Base PSY	13. Change Curb & Gutter (24") add'l/PLF
Luigi Ferdinadi & Son Cement	Yes	Yes	\$6.00	\$7.99	\$35.00	\$6.00	\$7.99	\$35.00	\$12.00	\$7.50	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$800.00	\$27.00	\$5.00
McCarthy Construction Company	Yes	Yes	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$12.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$13.00	\$5.00	\$35.00	\$500.00	\$3.75	\$4.00

14. Repair / Reset Catch Basin Frame EA	2024							
\$1,500.00	None	\$500.00	1.00%	None				
\$2,600.00	None	\$1,000.00	2.00%	Prices shall not exceed 10% per year				





Grosse Pointe Public School System District-Wide Concrete Paving Replacement Indefinite Scope / Indefinite Quantity Project No. 1621

CONTRACTOR			SIDEWALK SM 9)		SIDEWALK EM 1)	GUT	E CURB & ITER EM 3)		DEWALK EM 4)		LL CURB M 10)		E APPROACH EM 7)	PARKIN PAV REPLAC	ING EMENT		L BOLLARD M 11)	CATCH BA	/ RESET SIN FRAME M 14)	COMPARATIVE TOTAL
	Quantity **	800 SF		4000 SF		400 LF		500 SF		200 LF		850 SF		500 SF		2 EACH		2 EACH		1
LUIGI FERDINANDI & SONS	Unit Price	\$3.00		\$6.00		\$35.00		\$6.00		\$30.00		\$12.00		\$7.50		\$800.00		\$1,500.00		
LUIGI FERDINANDI & SUNS	Sub Total		\$2,400.00		\$24,000.00		\$14,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$10,200.00		\$3,750.00		\$1,600.00		\$3,000.00	\$ 64,950
McCARTHY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Unit Price	\$5.00		\$10.00		\$40.00		\$12.00		\$35.00		\$38.00		\$13.00		\$500.00		\$2,600.00		
MCOAKTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Sub Total		\$4,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$16,000.00		\$6,000.00		\$7,000.00		\$32,300.00		\$6,500.00		\$1,000.00		\$5,200.00	\$ 112,800
	Unit Price																			
	Sub Total																			
	1																			
	Unit Price																			
	Sub Total																			
																		ı		
	Unit Price																			
	Sub Total																			
	Unit Price																			
	Sub Total																			
	Jub Total																			
	Unit Price																			
	Sub Total																			
	Unit Price																			
	Sub Total																			

^{**} Assumed quantities for comparison only